
414 E. 12th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106Kansas City

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1220063 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:1/13/2022 Council

On agenda: Final action:1/27/2022 1/27/2022

Title: Renaming Fund No. 3210 the Sewer Special Assessments Project Fund; estimating revenue in the
amount of $122,564.00; appropriating $135,803.00 from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of the
Sewer Special Assessments Project  Fund; authorizing a $135.803.00 Design Professional Services
Amendment No. 1 with Taliaferro & Browne, Inc., for the 55th and Bennington Avenue Phase II
Sanitary Sewer project; authorizing a total contract amount of $190,797.00; assessing the properties
benefited; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 220063 Fact Sheet, 2. 220063 Approp & Admin, 3. 220063 FIscal Note, 4. 1050 Executed DPS
Contract and Amendment 1, 5. 220063 KCW TIO Cmte Presentation, 6. 220063-Docket Memo, 7.
Authenticated Ordinance 220063

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCouncil1/27/2022 1 Pass

Adv and Do Pass, DebateTransportation, Infrastructure and
Operations Committee

1/26/2022 1 Pass

referredCouncil1/20/2022 1

Kansas City Printed on 7/22/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

