
414 E. 12th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106Kansas City

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1240443 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Referred

File created: In control:4/25/2024 Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations
Committee

On agenda: Final action:5/7/2024

Title: Sponsor:  Director of Water Services Department

Estimating revenue in the amount of $89,364.00; appropriating $89,364.00 from the Unappropriated
Fund Balance of the Sewer Special Assessments Project Fund; authorizing an $89,364.00 design
professional services Amendment No. 3 with Taliaferro & Browne, Inc., for the 55th and Bennington
Avenue Phase II Sanitary Sewer project; authorizing a total contract amount of $280,161.00;
assessing the properties benefited; adding district sewers for Sewer District 11040; and recognizing
this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

Sponsors: Director of Water Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1050 Amendment 3 Docket Memo, 2. Ordinance 240443-Revised CUP Summary-1050.pdf, 3. 1050
Amendment 3 Approp & Admin Ordinance Forms, 4. TIO 5-14-2024 KCW - PDF, 5. TIO 5-21-2024
KCW - PDF, 6. 1050 Executed DPS Contract + Amendments 1-3, 7. TIO 6-4-2024 KCW - PDF, 8.
Ordinance 240443-Revised CUP Summary-1050.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Transportation, Infrastructure and
Operations Committee

7/16/2024 1

Transportation, Infrastructure and
Operations Committee

6/4/2024 1

Transportation, Infrastructure and
Operations Committee

5/21/2024 1

Transportation, Infrastructure and
Operations Committee

5/14/2024 1

referredCouncil5/2/2024 1

Kansas City Printed on 7/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

