MAY 21, 2024 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & OPERATIONS
COMMITTEE

T KCWATER




T™KCWATER H
ORDINANCE NO. 240443 (Held in Committee)

55th and Bennington Avenue Phase Il Sanitary Sewer, Amendment No. 3

Estimating revenue in the amount of $89,364.00; appropriating $89,364.00 from the
Unappropriated Fund Balance of the Sewer Special Assessments Project Fund; authorizing an
$89,364.00 design professional services Amendment No. 3 with Taliaferro & Browne, Inc., for the
55th and Bennington Avenue Phase Il Sanitary Sewer project; authorizing a total contract amount
of $280,161.00; assessing the properties benefited; adding district sewers for Sewer District
11040; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

May 21, 2024

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations
Committee



T KCWATER

Sewer Districts 719, 11040, 11041 and 11042

ORDINANCE NO. 240443 IntheAreaofSSthStreetndBenningtonAvenue
(Held in Committee) B |y

Y Y E 55th 81
N L] R
L "‘--l'h-' =] :t! ‘Q
B B B I Future Extension TR 2 N 5,
§ SD 11041 £ o
? s.a"\ E ﬁ""*
@ |ocal District Sewer paged | % g \
: L\l "
Joint District Sewer 1 (JDS 1) gt o W o
fm i B %,
- - - =I R
e |oint District Sewer 2 (JDS 2) i |
Y 3
. _— i k.. i g [
@ Joint District Sewer 3 (JDS 3) g p ; g sD 719
!
Existing Public Sewer . il
£t ey me, .E‘ SD 11042 %;
m Sewer District Boundary |
:é q-.“...! o
I, [, e I




T KCWATER e o

THANK YOU



	Slide Number 1
	ORDINANCE NO. 240443 (Held in Committee)�55th and Bennington Avenue Phase II Sanitary Sewer, Amendment No. 3 
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4

